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‘ : IN THE COURT OF COMMON
BUSINESS OF THE COURTS PLEAS FOR THE 26TH JUDICIAL

DISTRICT, COLUMBIA/MONTOUR
Shexriff Sale Postponement COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA
May 27, 2020 to CIVIL ACTION - LAW
July 29, 2020 CASE NO: of 2020

#1- M-

SPECIAIL ORDER OF COURT
ENTERED PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129.3(a)

And Now, this 19th day of May, 2020, upon consideration of the
representations made by Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia
County regarding the sheriff sales currently scheduled for May 27,
2020, as well as the Executive Order dated May 7, 2020 entered by
Governor Wolf and in further consideration of the fact that Columbia
County is currently in the “Red Phase” and will be placed in the
“Yellow Phase” on May 22, 2020, which, according to the Governor’s
emergency orders prohibits gatherings of more than 25 people, the
undersigned enters this Special Order of Court Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.
3129.3 (a):

1. A1l Sheriff sales scheduled for Wednesday May 27, 2020 are
postponed to July 29, 2020 at 9:00 am in the First Floor Hearing
Room of the Columbia County Courthouse in order to allow for proper
social distancing of all persons attending the sales;

2. The Sheriff shall immediately notify all Plaintiffs’ attorneys
regarding this Order by sending a copy of this Order to Plaintiff’s
counsel by facsimile and by regular United States mail.

3. Within three business days of receipt of this Order, Plaintiff’s
Counsel shall send a copy of this Order by regular United States
mail to the Defendant and all parties listed in Plaintiff’s Pa RCP
3129.1 affidavit and shall file an affidavit of service thereof.

4. The Sheriff of Columbia County shall publish this Order on his
official website.

5. At the time of the scheduled sale on May 27, 2020, the Sheriff
shall notify all interested parties who attend the sale of the
contents of this Order and shall provide a copy of same upon
request.

6. No additional public advertising of the sales scheduled for May 27,
2020 and postponed to July 29, 2020 pursuant to this Order, shall
be required of the Plaintiff or the Sheriff.

|

"'-‘-“\_-:,-’ e J.
0 5 BY RT
5t o oz, o7~
P “‘,'L, ISR P.J.

TéBmas A. Fémes4~Jr.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 : 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

MDK ™ Coumiia Go Sneni

TO:

COMPANY: ) DATE:
», 5.31- 3030
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
kiY- 220 - BLl?
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NQMBER:

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

" Ocder - Shuif Sole

O ureent [rorrEVIEw [ PLEASE COMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY O pLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS: ‘

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CAIL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.
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MANLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBLUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSKI P 614-220-5611 | F 414-220-5613

May 4, 2020

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Enclosed please find a copy of an executed Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 regarding the above referenced matter.

[f you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 614-220-
5611.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosure

19-006119 NRD



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Vs.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/QOWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

The undersigned affiant does hereby certify the following regarding the service of
Plaintiff’s Notice of Continued Sheriff's Sale:

1. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK") is counsel for Plaintiff in these
proceedings.

2. I am employed by MDK as an Attorney. [ am over the age of eighteen (18) years
and am competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MDK's business records. I have
personal knowledge of MDK's Iprc;cedures for creating and maintaining these records. They

were: (a) made at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set forth therein by persons

19-006119 NRD
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with personal knowledge of the information in the business record, or from information
transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b) kept in the course of MDK's regularly
conducted business activities; and (c) created by MDK as a regular practice.

4. Defendants Autumn A. Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire are the record owners of
the real property.

5. Pursuant to the Order of the Court dated April 14, 2020, Plaintiff served via
regular United States mail Defendant Autumn A. Whitmire at the address of the mortgaged
premises, being 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603, on or about April 22, 2020. A true
and correct copy of said Order of Court and Certificate of Service are marked Exhibit "A",
attached hereto and made a part hereof. and

6. Pursuant to the Order of the Court dated April 14, 2020, Plaintiff served via
regular United States mail Defendant Terry L. Whitmire at the address of the mortgaged
premises, being 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603 on or about April 22, 2020. A frue and
correct copy of said Order of Court and Certificate of Service are marked Exhibit "B", attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

7. On or about April 22, 2020, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff's Notice of Continued Sheriffs Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to
rule 3129.1, via First Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and
correct copies of said Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit "C", attached hereto and made a

part hereof.

19-006119_NRD



8. Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all

other Parties of Interest were servad with Plaintiff's Notice of Continued Sheriff's Sale of Real

Property in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Cristina L. Conlor, Esquire (3 1\89@
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Manley Deas Kochalski LL.C

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clcommor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

STATE OF OHIO )
) SS
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

Sworn to/affirmed and subscribed before me, a notary public, by Houey N. WoLF

on this 4"4" day of M R 2020,
Notary Public”
NOTARY SEAL: : i,
s \\::;01 A SE;(?"J 5,
NANCY YAY O'BRIEN

i Nota. Puhicc. State of Ohio
& MyCommission Expires 05-28-2023
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CERTIFICATION

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that

require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential

Mﬁé%__
Cristina L. Confior, Esquire (31 )

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Cuiry, Esquire (322229
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski L1.C

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

information and documents.

19-006119_NRD



MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
P.0. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Office of the Prothonotary

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Office of the Prothonotary

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

19-006119_NRD



MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
P.0. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street

P.0.Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

19-006119_NRD



EXHIBIT A

19-006119 NRD



2020 my-# |
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AND NOW, this /& day of April, 2020 President Judge Thomas A. James, Jr. having declared a Judicial
Emergency in this District on March 16, 2020 and such declaration being effectivg ;.hrough
April 30, 2020 the following is DRDERED:

A}  All Sheriff sales scheduled for Wednesday April 29, 2020 are postponed to
May 27, 2020 at 9:00 am:

B}  The Sheriff shall notify ali Plaintiffs’ attorneys regarding this Order by sending a copy of
this Order to Plaintiff's counsel by regular United States mail.

C) Within five business days of receipt of this Order, Plaintifi's Counsel shall send a copy of this
Order by regular United States mail to the Defendant and all parties ilsted in Plaintift’s Pa
RCP 3128.1 affidavit and shall fite an affidavit of service thereof,

D} The Sheriff of Columbia County shall publish this Order on his official website,

E) At the time of the originaily scheduled sale an April 29, 2020, the Sheriif shall notify all

interested parties who attend the sale of the contents of this Order and shall provide a copy
of same upon request,

F}  No additional public advertising of the sale shall be required of the Plaintiff or the Sheriif.

BY THE COURT

T EHAT0S 40 A m
1003 30 A3 93 £

bSO ¥ ny 4dv 17 Thon'as A. James, ./~
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
VS.

Avtumn A. Whitmire; Terry .. Whitmite

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Nefice of the Date of

Continued Sheriff Sale was sent upon the following parties by ordinary first class U.S. Mail,

postage prepaid, or electronic mail (e-mail) on the date indicated below:

First Class U.S. Mail:
Autumn A. Whitmire, 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Terry L. Whitmire, 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

L

Cristina I. Connor, Esquire
Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Michael B, Carleton, Esquire
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire
Karina Velter, Esquire

Aps\ 1z, 2020

* Date

19-006119_NRD



EXHIBIT B
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2020 my.* |
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AND NOW, this /9‘ day of April, 2020 President Judge Thomas A. James, Ir. having declared a Judiclal
Emergency in this District on March 186, 2020 and such declaration being effective: ;hmugh
Aprii 30, 2020 the following is DRDERED:

A)  All sherlif sales scheduled for Wednesday Aprii 29, 2020 are postponed to
May 27, 2020 at 9:00 am;

B}  The Sheriff shall notify all Plaintiffs’ attorneys regarding this Order by sending a copy of
this Order to Plaintiff’s counsel by regular United States mail.

C) Within five business days of receipt of this Order, Plaintiff’'s Counsel shall send a copy of this
Order by ragular United States mail to the Defendant and all parties listed in Plaintiff’s Pa
RCP 3129.1 affidavit and shalf file an affidavit of service thereof,

D} The Sheriff of Columbia County shalt publish this Order on his official website.

E) Atthe time of the orlginaily scheduled sale on April 25, 2020, the Sheriff shall notify all

interested parties who attend the sale of the contents of this Order and shall provide a copy
of same upon request,

F)  No additional public advertising of the sale shall be required of the Plaintiff or the Sheriff.

BY THE COURT
T EHNT03 4D
T1EnnG m”‘ﬁgg-?g _ o
bS04 V' n1 ugy g Thomias A. James, .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
V8.

Autumn A, Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriif Sale was sent upon the following parties by ordinary first class U.S. Mail,
postage prepaid, or electronic mail (e-mail) on the date indicated below:

First Class U.S. Mail:
Auntumn A. Whitmire, 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

a1

Terry L. Whitmire, 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Cristina IY, Connor, Esquire
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire
Michael B, Carleton, Esquire
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire
Karina Velter, Esquire

Apsd 12,2028

* Date

15-006119_NRD



EXHIBIT C
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

UNITED STATES v
B rostas service, o

‘This Cerutticme of Marhing peovides evidence that mail has been prosented to LIS™ " *
form may be used for domesue md internatonal mad

From: Cristina L., Connor. Esquire
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LL.C
P. 0. Box 165028
Columbus, Ot 43216-5028

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Postmach, Hete
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.0. Box 2675 LT
Harrisburg. PA 17105 - - MR
County of P.Q.: Columbia S %\)?&
P'S Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065 o ,\’Q,‘ =

UNITED STATES Cefﬁf&ﬂ;;ig; o
F POSTAL SERVICE, oy fe. Bl stamps o

Thas Centficate of Mahing provides evidence Uit mal has bees presented wa USPS
may be used for domestx und sntermaconal mar

From: Cristina 1.. Connor, Esquire
cfo Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
. O. Box 165028
Columbus. O 43216-5028

To: COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS QFFICI;  Postmark Here
Il West Main Sireet. 2nd Floor

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Ve s

County of P.Q.: Columbia Ll NG
' o8&\
PS Foem 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065 VA I
. s i

_/" f

_I
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

‘Tt Corficnie of Muthing pravides evidence that mar! hag been presented 10 USE
may be used for domestic and infemational ol

From:

Cristina L. Connor. Esquire

tfo Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Certificate OF
Mailing . oy

To:

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE - INHERITANCE TAX
DIVISION

6" Floor. Strawberry Square
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601
County of P.Q.: Columbia

[ =

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-062-000-9065

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

‘Thes Ceriticate of Marhng pron rdes evidence that mail has been presented to
may he peed Tor domestie and imernnlioan) mar

From:

Cristina L. Connor, Lsquire

c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P, O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Certificate OF
Nlallmg To pay fee, affix stamps or

To:

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS

141 Briar ClifT Road

Berwick, FA 18603

County of P.Q.: Columbia

190061 19

'S Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-5065

Puge 2
Return 1o Sale

y fee, affix stamps o

Frimtey At bams

Postmark Here
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mcter oostee here

Poasimuork Here

o

hY
N =)
$ r:
“"%i

’

,.

COM



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

UNITED STATES o e
B rosit service, e

This Certificute of Minling provides evidense that mad has been prescated 1o USPE
mny be used for domestie and miermanonal mal

From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire

¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC Aol o Al
P. O. Box 165028 e
Columbus, OH 43216-5028 LR

To: UNKNGWN SPOUSE Pasumark Hore

141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick. PA 18603 .
County of .Q.: Columbia
&
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065 B %,\'},
/
"~

UNITED STATES CortfateOF T
B rostii service, T

‘Thus Cerutficute of Muiling provides evidence (it mal has been presented 10 USE:
mzy be used for domestic and intematioaal mad

From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire ) SURE .
¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC o T R e
P’ 0. Box 165028 PR
Columbus, OH 43216-5028 e el

To: COLUMBIA COUNTY TaX CLAIM BUREAU Pastmisk lete

11 West Main Suect

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

-

County of P.Q.: Columbia Q.
BS Form 3817. April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9063 A\l

¥

\._._._‘
i

N ey

b

19006119 Pape 3 COM
Return 1o Sale



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Vs,

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I sent to the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the
Date of Continued Sheriff Sale in the above-captioned matter showing the above referenced
foreclosure sale scheduled for April 29, 2020 at 9:00AM in the above captioned matter has been

continued until May 27, 2020 at 9:00AM.

Dated: April 21, 2020 77/; [}/
By:

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229~
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. Q. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-006119 NRD



Nathan Deel FaxFinderServerP4 (1/2) 04/21/2020 04:35:09 PM -0400
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April 21, 2020
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
35 West Main Street

P.O.Box 380
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Qur File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for April 29, 2020 to May 27, 2020. Please announce this
continuance at the April 29, 2020 sheriff sale.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very iruly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures



Nathan Deel FoxFinderServerP4 (2/72) 04/21/72020 04:36:00 PHM -0400

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- - — - gL R ]

AND NOW., this l{/ da

-y H

v of Anril, 2000 Precldont lndsa Thamac A lames, Ir, having declarad a Judiclal

Emergency in this District on March 16, 2020 and such declaration being effective through

April 30, 2020 the following is ORDERED:

al Al AL .. iy - _ o " o el o
A} Al Sherlff salec scheduled for Wednesdsy Al 25, 2020 are nastnoned to
Alac T AANA b LA e
WIGY £7; CULY Gt FRAJ GilT;

B} The Sheriff shiall notify all Plaintiffs’ attorneys régarding this Order by sending a copy of

this Ordar to Plaintiff's counse! by reguler United Stetsa mell

C) Within five business days of receipt of this Order, Plaintif's Counsel shall send a copy of this
Order by regular Unkted States mail to the Defendant and all parties listed in Plaintiff’s Pa
RCP 3129.1 affidavit and shall file an affidavit of service thereof.

D) The Sherlff of Columbia County ehall nublich this Order on hic official wehcite,

E] At the time of the originaiiy scheduled saie on April 25, Z0Z0, the Sheriff shail notify ai
interested partles who attend the saie of the contents of this Order and shaii provide a copy
of same upnon request.

F)  No additional public advertising of the sale shall be reguired of the Plaintiff or the Sheriff.

Thonias A. James, .

_ gnxﬁgngg %//7 /// p.J.
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Nathan Deel FaxFinderServerP4 (1/72) 04/21/2020 04:27:24 PM -0400
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April 21, 2020
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Be: LOFQ Macter Darticipation Trust v,
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Cur File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sit/Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for April 29, 2020 to May 27, 2020. Please ammounce this
continuance at the April 29, 2020 sheriff salc.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly vours,

WManley Tiaas Kachalel: TTC
-

Caclosures

18-006119 _NRD



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AND NOWAL shie /27 dau af Anstl Inan Dmelfln.nll Lhirdaa Thamae A lamar e houine Anslarad a Lisddiaial
FATVAr TWNSRWg MBS F ;y BRI LFS A M S ¥ e & JulIms 1 "u""ga Foe A Iy ST e B LAY S AR Mt Wl LD o A P

April 30, 2020 the following is ORDERED:

A}  All Sheriff sales scheduled for Wednesday April 29, 2020 are pastponed to

wiay 27, 2020 at 5:00 ami;

B}  The Sheriff shall notify all Plaintiffs’ attorneys regarding this Order by sending a copv of
this Order to Plaintiff’s counsel by regular United States mail.

FY Ab tha tlomn af bhn aslolwmall, rofndilad cole ox Amsll 33 10 shn Choa oHF choall nadifa all
= e = STIT IRSI SSIASII AN SUSCI DINT SIS aN ESEINs siEsiife sas:

interested partles who attend the sale of the contents of this Order and shall provide a copy
of same upon request.
FI Noadditional public adveriising of the sale shalt be required of the Platntiit or the Shenfr.
BY THE COURT

=

7183 45 % iNng3 *
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AB2G- V- 4 ’
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AND NOW, this /?’ day of April, 2020 President Judge Thomas A. James, Jr. having declared a Judicial
Emergency in this District on March 16, 2020 and such declaration being effective through
April 30, 2020 the following is ORDERED:

A)  All Sheriff sales scheduled for Wednesday April 29, 2020 are postponed to
May 27, 2020 at 9:00 am;

B)  The Sheriff shall notify all Plaintiffs’ attorneys regarding this Order by sending a copy of
this Order to Plaintiff’s counsel by regular United States mail.

C} Within five business days of receipt of this Order, Plaintiff’s Counse! shall send a copy of this
Order by regular United States mail to the Defendant and all parties listed in Plaintiff’s Pa
RCP 3129.1 affidavit and shall file an affidavit of service thereof.

D) The Sheriff of Columbia County shall publish this Order on his official website.

E} Atthe time of the originally scheduled sale on April 29, 2020, the Sheriff shall notify all

interested parties who attend the sale of the contents of this Order and shal provide a copy
of same upon request.

F}  No additional public advertising of the sale shall be required of the Plaintiff or the Sheriff.

BY THE COURT

-~ -~
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MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLGC
P.0. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

19-006119_CM2
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PANLEY DEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.C, BOX 165022
COLUMBUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSKI P 414-220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

March 13, 2020

Oftice of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:

» anoriginal Certificate of Filing in the above captioned matter.
Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Maniey Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures

19-006119_CM2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

Plaintift,
Vs.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, [ sent to the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the

Date of Continued Sheriff Sale in the above-captioned matter showing the above referenced

foreclosure sale scheduled for February 26, 2020 at 9:00AM in the above captioned matter has

been continued until April 29, 2020 at 9:00AM.

Dated: March 13, 2020

19-006119_CM2

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-22(0-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff



MAMNLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.O.BOX 165008
COLUMBUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSK' P &14-220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

March 9, 2020

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Enclosed please find a copy of an executed Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 regarding the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 614-220-
5611.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosure

19-006119_AMR



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Vs.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

The undersigned affiant does hereby certify the following regarding the service of

Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale:

L. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK") is counsel for Plaintiff in these
proceedings.

2. I am employed by MDK as an Attorney. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years
and am competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MDXK's business records. I have
personal knowledge of MDK''s procedures for creating and maintaining these records. They
were: (a) made at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set forth therein by persons

with personal knowledge of the information in the business record, or from information

19-006119_AMR
' - F76



transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b) kept in the course of MDK's regularly
conducted business activities; and (c) created by MDK as a regular practice.

4. Defendant Autumn A. Whitmire is the record owner of the real property.

5. Pursuant to the Order of the Court dated December 10, 2019, the Process Server
of Firefly Legal Inc. posted Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale for Defendant Autumn A.
Whitmire at the address of the mortgaged premises, being 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA
18603, on or about January 16, 2020. A true and correct copy of said Order of Court and Proof of
Posting are marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. Pursuant to the Order of the Court dated December 10, 2019, Plaintiff's counsel
served defendant Autumn A. Whitmire with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale via Certified Mail,
no signature required, at the address(es) of 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603 on or
about January 9, 2020. True and correct copies of said Notices and Proofs of Mailing are marked
Exhibit "B", attached hereto and made a part hercof.

7. Pursunant to the Order of the Court dated December 10, 2019, Plaintiff's counsel
served defendant Autumn A. Whitmire with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale via First Class
U.5. Mail, Postage Pre-paid, with a Certificate of Mailing at the address(es) of 141 Briar Cliff
Road, Berwick, PA 18603 on or about January 9, 2020. True and correct copies of said Notices
and Proofs of Mailing are marked Exhibit "C", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. On or about March 5, 2020, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriffs Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1,
via éirst Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and correct copies

of said Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit "D", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

19-006119_AMR



9. Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all
other Parties of Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in
accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA ; .

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: %\\O\\ \(U}
ol o

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94731)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Emeail: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-006119_AMR



CERTIFICATION

[ certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that

require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential

information and documents. p /( /(ﬂ/ (/U \J (a/ V\

Cristina L. Connor, Esquite (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)

Manley Deas Kochalski LI.C

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-006119 AMR



EXHIBIT A
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, EENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
vs.

Auturmn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire )

Defendants.

ORDER OF COURT ON MOTION FOR ALTERNATIVE SERVICE

ANDNOW, this 1O day of "W renniew L2019, upon

review of Plaintiff's Motion for Alternate Service, and Defendant's subsequent response, if any, it

is hercby ORDERED, ADFUDGED AND DECREED, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. No. 430, that

Plaintiff shall serve the Defendant(s), Autumn A. Whitmire and Tery L. Whitmire, by the
following methods:

1. Posting of the property: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

19-0061 18- AR : 0S5




2. Mailing via First Class US. Maij, with Certificate of Mailing, postage prepaid to:
8. Autumn A. Whitmire, 141 Brier Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
b. Terry L. Whitmire, 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
3. Mailing via Certified U.S. Mail, Retum Receipt Requested, but not signature
required, postage prepaid to:
a. Autumn A. Whitmire, 141 Briar CIiff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
b. Temy L. Whitmire, 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Service upon Defendant(s), Autumn A. Whitmire and Texry L. Whitmire, is deemed
complete wpon posting and mailing as set forth herein.
Further, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the Plaintiff may serve all subsequent notices and
pleadings that require personal sexvice in the manner as set foxth berein,

BY THE COURT:

Is|

Judge
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas

19-006119 AIMI1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

Plaintiff(s) Court No.: 2019 CV 330
VS,
Autumn A, Whitrire; Terry L. Whitmire
Defendant(s)
I\ AFFIDAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
I /Vé‘--f axn HcJ 'V'q ah > being first duly sworn on cath depose and state as follows:

1 am over the age of 18, not 4 barty to this action, and an employee or agent of Firefly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
number 117.001465.

Type of Process:  Amended Nofice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Estate, and Order of Cowrt on Mofion for Altemative Service

Defendant fo be sexved: Autumn A, Whitmire

¥SERVED/NON-SERVED the within named defendant on: & !/ 6 / bolo @ T2%3 €Y Bast
ADDRESS WHERE ATTEMPTED CR SERVED: 141 Brar Cliff Road

Berwick, PA, 18603
THE DESCRIFTION OF THE PERSON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Age GenderM F Race Height Weight Hair Glasses Y N

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
she/he resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a capy of this process at hisher usual place of abode with:

{Relationship): , a family member or person residing thercin who is the 2ge of 18 years or upwards
confirmed the defendant resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof.
CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with , (Title)

» a person authorized to accept service and informed that person of the contents thersof,

<_POSTED

NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

MILITARY
Additional Comments

I certify that 1 am a United Siates citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party to, nor otherwise interested in the shove action.

T 2
Subscribed and swom before me on ; I'_ZQ 2020 Signature of Process Server
Wd%w CM %fﬂan %[fdah
Nbtary Public e Printed Name of Pmr{g‘ss Server
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
MATTHEW C SMITH

Notary Public
MONROE TWP SNYDER COUNTY
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2020

. . . S . . . Page 1 of File Number, MDK19-006119
) I . . 1 Reference Number: 3863555
Case Number: 2019 CV 330
' Client: Manley Deas Kochalski LLC -
! ] ] ‘ FORECLOSURE

Doc Generated: 01/10/2020 01:15:35:344 PM
776433_3863555_0_26_V3



EXHIBIT B
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EXHIBIT C
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sl POSTAL SERVICE, T e

This Cenificats uf Maitiog provides svigance that rail has been preseaivd 1o USPS# for auiiiog This futm may be ised for domesic
Al daterrational mai) .

Fom Cristina L., Connor, Esquire o
¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC Lol e
P. 0. Box 165028 ' E et
Columbus, OH 43216-3028

p. UNITEDSTATES Certificate Of

“ Autemn A. Whitmire
141 Briar Clif Road

Berwick, PA. 18603
County of P.Q.: Columbia

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-600-9065

19-006119_LLH

COM



EXHIBIT D
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

] Certificate Of
F-: UNITED STATES ‘ Mailing To pay fee, sffix stamps or
P GSTAL SER V}CE@ ~ meter postage here,
This Cenificate of Mailing provides evidenée that mail has been presented to USPSE for mailing. This
form may be used for donigstic dpd internmional madl,

From: Cristina L, Connor, Esquire
¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P, O, Box 165028
‘Columbus, OH 43216-5028

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Postnark Hra
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE ~
P.O.Box2675
Cauntj';;bf P.Q.: Columbla o
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

] UNITED STATES Contiffente OF
J" d . M L% 14 . }
B rosini servicE, e

This Centiffcate of Mailing provides evidence tha nail hias been presented 1o USES# for mauling This form
may b wed for domestie and internativsal sl

From: Ciistina L. Connor, Esquire
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P. 0. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

To: COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE  Postnask Herg

11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

County of P.Q.: Columbia
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

19606119 Page | COM
Return to Sale



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

==y [JNITED STATES Cortiflate of
Pad pOsTAL SERVICE. HE oy, utcsampsor

Thit Cenifiee pf Mailing provides eviderice that mail has Heen px_uml:éd 1o HEPS® for madling, This fonm
may be used for domestic and intemational mail, . '

From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire
ofo Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P. Q. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

To: PA DEPT. OF REVENUE — INHERITANCE TAX  WomikHe = 0ss o
DIVISION z DN
6% Floor; Strawberry Square { )
Dept. 280601 T M ok
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601 1z
- County of P.Q.: Columbia A . L /
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065 N e S

- 'UNITED STATES Cerﬁﬁ;;:gii}; o
‘ POSTAL SERVICE, " Topsyfs sl sampacr

This Certificate of Maiting provides evidence that mail ks been presented 16 USPSE for mutling, Fhis form
oy b used for domwestic and inteoational mail,

From: Cristina L. Connar, Esquire SR
¢fo Manley Deas Kochalski LLC .
P. O. Box 165028 T
Columbus, OH 43216-5028 PAl e e

To: UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Courity of P.Q.: Columbia
DS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

15006119 Page? _ COM
Return to Sale



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

™ UNITEDSTATES Cﬂrﬁf';;atfizoi’-
P P OSTAL SER VICEg ARIDE 10 poy foc. amiv siarnps or

yeler postage here,

This Certificate of Marding provides evidence thad mad has bico presesited t© USPS % for mailing. This form
may be used fur domestic and interational mail

From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire A
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski L1C B AR
P. 0. Box 165028 | B
Coltimbus, OH 43216-5028

To: UNKNOWN SPOUSE ok
141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603
County of P.Q.: Columbia-
" PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

= UNITED STATES Certificate OF /
’\_ ' POSTAL SERVICE. T

Thits Ceruilicate af'!\'i::s'l'ing pr{wid»‘s evidenge it mal has been presented 1o USPS ¥ for nmiling. This fone
mray be wsed for dumestie and inernagional mai.

From: Cristina L. Connor; Esquire
¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC . e
P, 0, Box 165028 T
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

To: COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Postnark Here
11 Wost Main Strect
Main Street County Annex
Bloomshurg, PA 17813

W(ufwouniy of P.Q.: Columbia
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9063

19006119 Page 3 _ COM
Return to Sale



Christopher MinnichW FaxFinderServerP4 (1/1) 03/13/2020 02:41:13 PM -0400

MANEEYDEAS GO

{‘;‘" MANLEY DEAS P.O.BOX 165029

MDI COLUMBUS, I 43214

.“I FOCHALSKL P 614-220-5611 | F 614-220-55613

March 13, 2020
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2015 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for February 26, 2020 to April 29, 2020. Please announce this
continuance at the February 26, 2020 sheriff sale.

Thank vou for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures

19006119 CM2



Kimberly E Shelton FaxFinderServerP3 (1/1) 02/25/2020 02:50:00 PM -0300Q

MANLEYDEAS COM

MANLEY DEAS P.O. BOX 145028

COLUMBUS, OH 43214

[(()CHALSK' P &14-220-5611 | F &14-220-5613

February 25, 2020
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County

ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whatnure, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for February 26, 2020 to April 29, 2020. Please announce this
continuance at the February 26, 2020 sheriff sale.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures

19-006119 KESI



q-3%"

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET /
VS, Wit e
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ } 86,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 36:60

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Y0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £-50
NOTARY GO
© TOTAL ***********E*iij****** $ 1}3"{ OC)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ )71/ b, %0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL skokckkkeckokokokkkokok sk ok ks kokkkk $ Ej

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS SO
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $_$.,60
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 0 $33999

WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ / 30,60
MISC. $

$ S

TOTAL o ok oo ok ok ol sk ok o o ofe sfe ofe e ok ke e ok ok ok ok $ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 737, S"?l



COUNTY OF COLUMBIZA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/28/2019 Fee: 35.00 Cert. NQ: 35B00
WHITMIRE AUTUMN A & TERRY L District: BERWICK BORO

141 BRIARCLIFF ROAD Deed: 20050 -6111
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 141 BRIAR CLIFF ROAD

Parcel Id:04D-03 -056-00,000

Assegssment: 26,342
Balanceg as of 08/28/2019

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: QthLmblﬁ_ﬁmn%_shgﬂf Per: dwm.

BEALANCE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
VS.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this _ /¥ day of %LMO /7 upon review of Plaintiff's

Motion to Continue Sheriff Sale and Dispense with New Notice Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.
3129.3(b)(1) and Defendant's subsequent response, if any, it is hereby ORDERED,
ADJUDGED and DECREED that the sheriff sale of 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
scheduled for November 20, 2019 is continued until February 26, 2020, and the requirement that
advertisement be made and new notice be provided to Defendant, lienholders or other parties in
interest pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. No. 3129.2 is hereby waived. The postponement will be
announced at the November 20, 2019 sheriff sale.

Judge & T
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas

1700 40 Ay
14303 40 g0

C BTN g

F78
19-006119_CM2



Kimberly E Shelton FazFinderServerP3 (1/2) 10/07/2019 01:02:53 PM -0400

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
VS,

. Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

“HEdNT0 40 ALNNGD
25 1uN09J 20 HE3T

ANYLONGHLOY
a2nd

SO:V 21 d38 6l

-

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF SALE

The Sheriff Sale scheduled for October 9, 2019 at 9:00AM in the above captioned matter

has been continued until November 20, 2019 at 9:00AM.

Dated: September 10, 2019 p /UMF «J M[/\
By:

' Cristina L. Cbnnor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly I. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009}
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781) -
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P. O. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 6§14-222-4921
Fax: 614.220-5613
Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-006119_CM2



Kimberly E Shelton FaxFinderServerP3 (2/2) 10/07/2019 01:03:34 PM -0400

CERTIFICATION

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that

require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential

information and documents. {-\ 1 10/{/{ J M/\_\

Cristina £ Connor, Esqui?é (31838%)
Scort A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P, Curry, Esquire (322229)
Hoelly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC.

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attomney for Plaintiff

19-0061i9_CM2



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

James T. Micklow being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 18, 25 & QOctober 2.
2019 and that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that

all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

ad
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ............. s.i:....day of OM—‘LA)ZOM

(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Pennsyfvania - Notary Seal
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Columbia County
My commission expires May 13, 2022
Commission number 1283596
Member, Pannaylvanla Assoclatlon of Notarles

AN NOW, ettt 5 20 i , | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........ccoeeeeeneeee, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



MANLEYDEAS COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.C. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSKI P 614.220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

September 10, 2019

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:
» an original Certificate of Filing in the above captioned matter.
Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures

19-006119 CM2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

Plaintiff,
vs.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I sent to the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the

Date of Continued Sheriff Sale in the above-captioned matter showing the above referenced

foreclosure sale scheduled for October 9, 2019 at 9:00AM in the above captioned matter has

been continued until November 20, 2019 at 9:00AM.

Dated: September 10, 2019

19-006119 CM2

S

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650}
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LI.C

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff



MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC
P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE

35 West Main Street

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

19-006119_CM2

WENV



Christopher MinnichW FaxFinderServerP3 (1/71) 09/10/2019 02:49:24 PM -0400

FAARLEYDEAS O

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.0O.BOX 165028
COLUMBUS, OH 43214
EOCHALSK P &14-230-541) | F 6)4-220-5415

September 10, 2019
Office of the Sherift of Columbia County
ATTIN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir'Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for October 9, 2019 to November 20, 2019, Please announce
this continuance af the October 9, 2019 sheriff sale,

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LI.C
Enclosures

19-006119_CM?2



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Case Number

VS, 2019CV330

LSFg MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
AUTUMN WHITMIRE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/04/201¢ 11:52 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDEBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 141 BRIAR CLIFF ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

R P e

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

“TaaotiaT: Chondulia

September 05, 2019 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA"
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSZURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY

MY COMMISSICN EX7.R23 227 42020

""""  NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH dayof  SEPTEMBER  , 2019 &J A uo “KQMM X
Plaintiff Attorney: MANLEY. DEAS KOCHALSKILLE, P.O..BOX 165028, GOLQ’MBUS,U.OH ?1326«15=5028

o
ic) Coul e Sheriff, Teieosof, Inc.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Case Number

V5.
WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.) 2019CV330

{DNILSOd)

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHILG ‘GVOY J4ITD WVIME Ll

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: o “ S
Category: :Real'é";‘ytvatg §qlg -mﬁ’oét‘in;cj'_-vSale_B)ill _ o ' - Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > S . Expires: |  Warrant: :
Notes:- 'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00 AM

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: - L Final Service: o ) '
Name:  (POSTING) | " 77 Sserved: Personally - Adultn ChargeOther
Primary 141 BRIAR CLIFF ROAD ' 0 Aduittn ) '
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: PCQZL.C".C/ :
Phone: , DOB: . Retaton:  usfeo S
Atormate L o e T i " -
Address: ! q/q//q - : // 592
Phone: Deputy: é Mileage: |
Atforntey / Originator: , ‘ o
Name: ~ MANLEY DEASKOCHALSKILLC Phone:  1-614-220-5611 E
Service Attempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1
2
3.
4,
5
8

02EAD6L0Z

NOILLVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2019CV330

Issued out of the Gourt of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 09, 2019
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Berwick,

County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a paint on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road at the Southeast corner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four
(174); Thence along the Southerly line of said lot North seventy-five {75) degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, a distance of one
hundred fifty-three and thirty-six hundredths {153.36) feet to a point in the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six
(178); thence along the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six (176) South ten {10) degrees forty-six {46) minutes
West, a distance of sixty-seven and sixty-seven hundredths (67.67) feet to a point on the Northerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence
along the northerly side of Briar Cliff Road, South seventy-one (71) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes East, a distance of eighty-iour
and seventy-one hundredths {84.71) feet to a point; Thence along Briar Cliff Road on a curve to the left with a radius of sixty (60)
feet; ninety-nine and seventyfive hundredths (99.75) feet to a peint on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
Westerly side of said road: North thirteen (13) degrees sixteen {16) minutes East, a distance of fourteen and three-tenths (14.3) feet
to the Southeast comner of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174), the place of Beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-five (175) according to Plan of Section "C" Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, Pa.
Scale | in. equal 60 ft., Feb. 1950, R. A. Dunn, as approved by Berough Council of Berwick, Pa. on March § A, D. 1950.

Parcel No.: 04D-03-056-00

Being the same property conveyed to Autumn A, Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire, wife and husband who acquired title by virtue of a
deed from Secretary of Housing and Urban

Development of Washington, D.C., dated June |, 2005, recorded June 16, 2005, at Instrument Number 200506111, Gffice of the
Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 141 BRIAR CLIFF ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-03-056-00

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of AUTUMN WHITMIRE, TERRY WHITMIRE in suit of
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid ptice Is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the hid price as per the above ferms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

WANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBUS, OH 1-614-220-5611 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

e Cuurvs e She { Teleasoft, Inc



To. PFageZ2of3 2019-08-29 15:43:58 (GMT) 15707528479 From: Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

August 28, 2019

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
V8.

AUTUMM A. WHITMIRE, TERRY L. WHITMIRE
NQO: 2019-CV-336

NO: 2019-ED-94

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #115890 for the property tocated at 141
Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2019 is $339.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. Case Number

WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.) 2018CV330

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Catogary: RealEstte Sale-aleNotice ﬁf'f o QY

Manner: 5< Not Specn" ed >

Expires: Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Setve To: : . 2!
Name: ;TERRYWHITMIRE T Served: Personally Adultln Charge - Posted - Other

Primary :825A LI EETROAD ' Adultin

Address: :BLOOM%Z, PA 17815 @D . Charge: Sfu@ f)ﬁ‘—@f_,

Phone: | pos: ‘ Relation: Rt D

pltomste 141 BRAG/GIFF ROAD 5+ pare . ; N
Address: BERW:(?F,Z%msos @'D ; &\lq =05

Phone: | Deputy: ’-l- Mileage:

Attorney/Oﬁgmator : ST e L e T o
Name: ~ MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI u.c | Phone: [1-614-220-5611
Service Attempts: : e S Lo
Date: a\2lq B blﬁ 8\15;] ql Lelbaya

H . '| ()
Time: O2MS P, OAS? 1414
Mileage:

Deputy: E oy O 0 0
Service AttemptNotes: =~~~ . o
L\ ¢

C A0 5ﬂ'u WSIIAY 97N

- Ule

P&S\ ceel(E, ST &5 AaPyess
LTy ETT - EReCher De 55

i

H
:
S —"

SR REEER I P

AMSIL IHINIIHA

51811 vd '9MNgGSINO0T ‘dY0Y LIIHISHDIT V 528 02EAD61L0Z

NCOLLVYIdX3 ON



Detail COA Information

Restricted infarmation

Detad GOA Informeiion
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Currgnl COA Infurmation {PaR
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

Plaintiff,
vS.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry .. Whitmire

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

A014 -ED A

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due 3 73.403.60
Interest from March 2, 2019 to July 29, 2019 3 698.84
Interest from July 30, 2019 to date of sale
at the per diem of $12.16 $
Total $
(Costs to be added)
Dated: _YiOV(| 3] , 2014 “Poadove NY W
b Prothonotary
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Colx. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020
(SEAL) By:&ﬁ]&m (‘A///r-y

19-006119_CM2

Clerk

WREX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Vs. Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire ,
Defendants. A0\ G.EP Lr

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road at the Southeast corner of Lot
Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174); Thence along the Southerly line of said lot North
seventy-five (75) degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, a distance of one hundred fifty-three and
thirty-six hundredths (153.36) feet to a point in the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-six (176); thence along the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six (176)
South ten (10) degrees forty-six (46) minutes West, a distance of sixty-seven and sixty-seven
hundredths (67.67) feet to a point on the Northerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
northerly side of Briar Cliff Road, South seventy-one (71) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes
East, a distance of eighty-four and seventy-one hundredths (84.71) feet to a point; Thence along
Briar Cliff Road on a curve to the left with a radius of sixty (60) feet; ninety-nine and seventy-
five hundredths (99.75) feet to a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
Westerly side of said road: North thirteen (13) degrees sixteen (16) minutes East, a distance of
fourteen and three-tenths (14.3) feet to the Southeast corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-four (174), the place of Beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-five (175) according to Plan of Section "C" Park Place
Village, Borough of Berwick, Pa. Scale 1 in. equal 60 ft., Feb. 1950, R. A. Dunn, as approved by
Borough Council of Berwick, Pa. on March 6 A. D. 1950.

Parcel No.: 04D-03-056-00

Being the same property conveyed to Autumn A. Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire, wife and
husband who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development of Washington, D.C., dated June I, 2005, recorded June 16, 2005, at Instrument
Number 200506111, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

19-0061 19_CM2 Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Vs. .
9 Ol G _ED.AM

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TO:  Terry L. Whitmire
141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

AND

825 A Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia County

Sheriff's Office, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on GQ;}" q 201 ‘i at 9:00 am prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

E2
19-006119_CM2



1.

) il

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding
paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If
a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box
380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

N

d T

Cristina L. Connor, Esqui?'e/ (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153}
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

VIA Private Process Service, Private Process Service and Certified Mail



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Case Numbher

vS.

WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.) 2019CV330
SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detajis: ST T R e o ‘ o .

Category: Feul Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zome: q (‘{

Manner: < NotSpeC|fled> ' Expires: - . Warrant: -

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: . Final Sevice; |
Name:  AUTUMN wHTMRE . served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 141 BRIA FFROAD . . Aduitin

Address: _BERWICK%BS% mof . Charge: ' . RO f)ﬁﬁ(ﬁ,
Phone: - _ . Relation: . OL\/u—r QUQ
Aternate ‘3}5 L entgreet Ap

Address: O Date: 8} rg\lq) Time: 1503

by . ACAS _ |
Phone: . | BlopMmplury A Do o Mileager
Attorney / Originator:

Name: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC - ' Phone: 1-614-220-5611

‘Service Attampts: o T : . --
Date: Slaig | |88l | | Blel ) | cel@a) | 08]is)9 § ]
Time: O dya, lou= QoysH ‘\H‘jl 00 .
Mileage: f
Deputy: o s Ly -l —f- (‘}’ : E

Service Attempt Notes:

1, L-[ C.

2. Caal S0 One Ot

8 e

4. st OCEIeE . - AT AT MOOWESS

5. Stager = (4] PYciier ADNESS

6.

NANLNY ‘THINLIHM
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

Plaintiff,
vs.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terty L. Whitmire

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

Q0VG-ED 44

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due $ 73.403.60
Interest from March 2, 2019 to July 29, 2019 $ 698.84
Interest from July 30, 2019 to date of sale

at the per diem of $12.16 $

Total $

(Costs to be added)

ovhae, LS. e

Dated:ﬂ\_\\:)\(‘i ?)\l 2019

(SEAL)

19-006119_CM2

Prothonotary
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

B:;%%WL
Y 7

Clerk

WREX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Vvs. Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire .
Defendants. & O\G - 0 -0

All that certain piece or parcel of {and situate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road at the Southeast comner of Lot
Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174); Thence along the Southerly line of said lot North
seventy-five (75) degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, a distance of one hundred fifty-three and
thirty-six hundredths (153.36) feet to a point in the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-six (176); thence along the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six (176)
South ten (10) degrees forty-six (46} minutes West, a distance of sixty-seven and sixty-seven
hundredths (67.67) feet to a point on the Northerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
northerly side of Briar Cliff Road, South seventy-one (71) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes
East, a distance of eighty-four and seventy-one hundredths (84.71) feet to a point; Thence along
Briar Cliff Road on a curve to the left with a radius of sixty (60) feet; ninety-nine and seventy-
five hundredths (99.75) feet to a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
Westerly side of said road: North thirteen (13) degrees sixteen (16) minutes East, a distance of
fourteen and three-tenths (14.3) feet to the Southeast corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-four (174), the place of Beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-five (175) according to Plan of Section "C" Park Place
Village, Borough of Berwick, Pa. Scale 1 in. equal 60 ft., Feb. 1950, R. A. Dunn, as approved by
Borough Council of Berwick, Pa. on March 6 A. D. 1950.

Parcel No.: 04D-03-056-00

Being the same property conveyed to Autumn A. Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire, wife and
husband who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development of Washington, D.C., dated June 1, 20053, recorded June 16, 2005, at Instrument
Number 200506111, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Propeity known as 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

16-0061 I9_CM2 Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.; 2019 CV 330
201G - ED L

vs.
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TO:  Autumn A. Whitmire
141 Briar Cliff Reoad
Berwick, PA 18603

AND
825 A Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Office, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 178150n Ot 9 2019 at  9:00 am prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

141 Briar CIliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

F2
19-006119_CM2



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

l.

SR 0l i

You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding
paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If
a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box
380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

Cristina L. Connor, Esqutre (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (367207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

VIA Private Process Service, Private Process Service and Certified Mail



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2019CV330

VED

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
AUTUMN WHITMIRE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/13/2019 03:03 PM - |, DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES HE MADE DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO
WIT: TERRY WHITMIRE, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWICK.
DEPUTY ROSPENDOWSKI| THEREFORE RETURNS THE WITHIN REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE,
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS AS "NOT FOUND" AT 825 A LIGHSTREET ROAD,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, /éé

KRISTIE ROSPE D

SO ANSWERS,

August 14, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINZAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSEURG. COLLMEIA COUNTY
NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXFIRES OCT 4, 2020

Affirmed and subscribad to before me this

14TH day of AUGUST . 2019 /@WJ? Qm K(JV‘//\,WJ

Plaintiff Attomey: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC P O BOX 165028, COLUMBUS OH 43206—5028

s
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

vs. 2019CV330

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
AUTUMN WHITMIRE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08142018 03:03 PM -1, DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES HE MADE DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO
WIT: AUTUMN WHITMIRE, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWICK.
DEPUTY ROSPENDOWSKI THEREFORE RETURNS THE WITHIN REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE,
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS AS "NOT FOUND" AT 141 BRIAR CLIFF ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603.

' ™
JKRISTIE R OwsK!, DEPU
PSPENDQWIKI, DEPUTY,

S0 ANSWERS,

August 14, 2019 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINIAMAN. NITARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOVSBURG. COLLMBIA COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 4, 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of AUGUST . 2019 Ja/mh gm k@wg((mwu
Plaintiff Attorney: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC, P.O. BOX 165028, COLUMBUS OH 4%16-5028




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,

VS. Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire ExecutionNo.:  A0\G -ED Q4
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

L.SF9 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the

Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

AUTUMN A. WHITMIRE
141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

AND
825 A Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

t _TERRY L. WHITMIRE
141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

AND
825 A Lightstreet Road
JY Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
AUTUMN A. WHITMIRE
141 Briar Cliff Road

Berwick, PA 18603
AND

82 ightstreet Road
Bloomsbufg; 17815

19-006119_CM2 F70



TERRY L. WHITMIRE

141 Briar Cliff Road

Berwick, PA 18603
AND

825 A Lightstreet Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Plaintiff

Name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Plaintiff

Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor P
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UNKENOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
141 Briar Cliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603



PA DEPT. OF REVENUE — INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
7( 6' Floor, Strawberry Square

Department 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. ] understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.Y\. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: :H?)b L1
- (et o [

Cristina L. Connor, Esquite (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff



NI 2019  County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2019 6647
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
BERWICK BORCUGH GENERAL 26,342 11.385 293.90 299.90 329.89
TAX COLLECTOR SINKING / 1 25.81 26.34 28.97
1515 LINCOLN AVENUE FIRE / 1,25 32.27 32,03 34.58
BERWICK PA 18603 LIGHT v 1.95 32.27 32.93 34.58
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM-4PM BORORE 17.1 441.44 450.45 472 .97
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS & HOLIDAYS e
NC PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC.1, 2019 : =
' The discount & penal
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calct:JIaledty PAY THIS AMOUNT ﬂiﬁ/uune 232.55 Junf;?(?.gg
for your convenience If paid SrrorteTors | I paid on or befare | « If paid after
CNTY  TWP . . |This td returned
. Discount 2% 2% L 7 . |td*courthouse on:
WHITMIRE AUTUMN A & TERRY L Penalty 10 % 5%, j¢ T S ,]}:;'r'luan}‘-;l, 2020
141 BRIARCLIFF ROAD PARCEL: 04D-03 -056-00,000 T, S “
. BERWICK PA 18603 141 BRIAR CLIFF RD o e o
194 Acres Land M 3;380 /. WM
- Buildings 22,962
if.you desire a receipt, send a seif-addressed slamped envelope with yous payment :  Total Assessment . 26,342 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUIR PAYMENT -~ R
Com@_“__i: -

2019 SCHOQOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE

Barwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To: The Berwick Area School District

Bill Date: 7/1/2019

V,}(//?

Bill #: 4260

RETURN THIS COUPON IF PAYING IN FUEL . . .

The Berwick Area School District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telepheone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

04D03 05600000 4280 C04

FREPOGTH

141 BRIARCLIFF RD
i BERWICK, PA 18603-4204

**Homestead/Farmstead Applied™

WHITMIRE AUTUMN A & TERRY L

Parcel #: 04D03 05600000 Prop. Type
Property Location and Description: Assessment:
141 BRIAR CLIFF RD L= 3,380
194 B= 22,962
T= - 26,342
Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount
SCHCOL REAL ESTATE 43.400 1,143.24
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4|4go_oo) (1 04 .91 )
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSICN NA NA
If Paid By 8/31/201% 2% Discounteo Amount 929.36
If Paid By 10/31/2019 FACE Amount 948.33
If Paid After 10/31/201¢ 10% Penalty Amount 1,043.16

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2019
For a receipt, return the entire bill with payment
and a self-addressed stamped envelope.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tussday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Halidays




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.)

Case Number
2019CV330

SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: ' B R . .
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale N o o qu
Manner: < Not Specmed >: Expires: -
Nofes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: inal Service:
Name: ;BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 1108 FREAS AVE Adult In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:
Phone: DOB: - Relation: R(’c“f/d /7 iy ,/( _
Alternate Date: j ] X/ .
Address: g §4 8///‘2 /”/ ;.../’)) 2
Phone: Depuity:
-Attorney / Originator: A et we e T
Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC Phone: '1-614-220-5611
‘Service Attempts: -
Date: S
Time: hé
Mileage: 7
Deputy: _,j
‘Service Attempt Notes:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

JOHLNY ¥3MIS MOIMYIg

£0981 Vd ‘MOIM¥MIL ‘IAVY Sy 80LL 0EEAD6L0Z
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Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs,
WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.}

Case Number
2019CV330

‘Service Detalls:

Category: Rea| Estate Sale-SaIeNouce S

Manner: < Néﬁ Spec'f'9d>

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00 AM

SERVICE COVER SHEET

| Zone: C](__{ _

Expires: - Warrant:

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:

Name:  ConnieC.Gingher |

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue

Address: :Berwick, PA 18603

Phone: 5707527442 DOB: |

Alternate
Address: |

Phone;

Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC

Service Attempts:

Served:

Persanally

Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adult in
Charge:

Relation: De/"f v :
Date: 8*//2/ / ? Time:

Deputy: é‘ . Mileage:

/33

Prone; st

Date:

i
{
i

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S DU SO S

Service Attempt Notes:

]

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘INNIAY NTOONIT §L91

2 R E R A T

"0 JINNOD “UIHDNID

022AD6L02
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.) 2019CV330

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Detaifs: o T n 0 E T T T
Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice """ zome | QY
Manner: <Notspofed> T mpres T e
Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00AM

PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT ) Served: Personally - Adult In Charg@ther
Primary ;“'Iﬁ;luwéfillﬂf'\;"b[ii}:vlg'IWQ‘(")'KIAZ})‘"' Ty Aduletn [T
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 i Charge:

Phone: DOB: - Relation:
Altornate [T _ AT G
Address; ' i Date: ?//’2// ? s Time: : / ¥l 1

Phone: _ . i Deputy: (r) . Mileage:

Name:  MANLEYDEASKOCHALSKILLC ' Phone: 16142205611

Sérvice Attempts:

Date: ”Mj
Time: o
- e

INVYdNO20

€098} Vd MOIMYIYE ‘QV0o J411D MY Lk 0£SAD6L02

NOLLVYIdX3 ON



PRESS+

ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-767 ext 1299 ngdﬁzgg; ;‘g‘ gg)?g“B%EHLA'N - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Fax: (570) 784-6152 : |
ax: (570) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 08/08/19 Telephone: (570) 389-5622
Ad ID: 1175275 Total Ad Cost $1,716.80
Description: WHITMIRE SALE .
Run Dates: 09/18/19 to 10/0219 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 264 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  09/18/1910/02/19 3 $1.716.80
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution {Mortgage Feretlosuze)
No, 2(19CV330

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me
directed, | will expose the toliowany descnbed property at pubbe sae at the Colulnbta
County Courtionsse ¥ tho Town of Bloomsburg. County of Columbia, Commonmealth
Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, GUTUBER 09, 2013 AT 200 OCLOCK AR,

Al parties in interast and claimants are further notified that aprepesed schedula of
digtributon will ba on féainthe Smnffsofﬁcemlatermanmrwﬁﬂldaysmrme
datg of the sala of any proparty

be mada in accordance with the schadula ten [10} days after said filing, unless
excoptions are filnd with the Shentrs Office prior thereto,

IN THE COURT OF COMION PLEAS

COLUMBLA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANLA

LSF9 Master Participation TrustCIVIL DIVISION Docket No. 2018 CV 330
Plantti,

"3
Autumn A, Witmire & Tarry L YWhitmire:
nes.

Al that certain plece or parcel of land situate in the Fourth Ward of the Boiough of
Betwick, County of Cohunbia. and Cormmerweath of Pennsyvania, bounded and
descnbed a5 iolows:

Baginning at a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cif Road at the Southeast commer of
Lot Number Ong Hundrad Sevanty-lour( 174) Thenca along the Southerly bne ol sad kot
North sevanty-five {75} dearees thirtytwo { 32) minctes West, a distanco ef one hundred
fity-three and mvw hundredths {153.36) fest to a point in the Easterly ne of Lot
Number One Hungred Seventy-se {176} therce along the Easterly kne of Lot Number
One Hundred 5mn~sm{176!80mhwn(10}demes'ovw {46) minutes West acis-
1anca of sixty-seven and sodyseven hundredins (6767} feet to  pomt on the Northerdy
seda of Briar Cif Road; Thence along the northerly side of Briar CIdf Road, South saven-
tyone {71) degrees twentynine (29) minutes East, a distanco of eighty-our and seven-
tyone lundracths (84.71) feef 1o a point: Thenoe along Brlarcln‘l Road on acurvetothe
Ieftwith a radius of Sty (60}Heet: ninety-ni (9275} feet 1o
a pomt on the Wasterly side of Briar Cktf Roadk Thence along the Westerly side of said
road; North thirteen { 13) dogrees sixteen (16} menutes East a distanco of founteen and
threatenths (14.2) feet to the Southeast comex of Lot Number Ona Hundred Seventy-
four {174), the place of Eeginneg.

Being Lot Number Orw b Vel 175) Plan of Section~C" Park
Place Village, Borough of Benwack. Pa,

Scale | in. equal 60 ft, Feb. 1950. R A. Dunn, as appiowed by Borcugh Coundl of
Benwick, Fa. oaMarch § A D. 1850

Paree] No; 040635600

Beirg tha same property comveyed to Autumin A. Whitrnire and Teny L Whitiira, wiia
and hushandwhe acquinx tide by virtue of a deed from Secretary of Housng and Urban
Covelopment of Washington, D.C.. dated Juna | 2005, recorded June 14, 2005, at
Instrument Number 200608111 Office of tha Recorder of Deeds, Colimbia County,
Pennsyhvarua. Property known as 141 Bnar CLiff Road, Betwick PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 141 BRIAR CUFF RDAD, BERWMICK, PA 16603
UPl # TAX PARCEL NUMEBER. 04D-03056-00

Seized and Laken into jento ho sold as the p ty of AUTUMN WHETMIRE,
TERRY WHITMIRE in suit of LSF3 MASTER PARTK]P&TION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Tha greater of ten {10%)
percent of the bid price o+ costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to ba pakd w
cash, certihod check of cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Ay remaining amaount of the bid price is to e paid withn eigitt (&) days after the
sale in cash. certified chock or cashier's check, IMPQRTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TG
FAY BID PRICE. FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORCANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT 1 SERHOUS FINANCLAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOTBID UNLESS FUND'S ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIQO: 1 the successful bndder fads to pay tha bid prce as per the above terms,
the St may elect to either sua the bidder for the balanca due willxout 2 resala of the
proparty, of to resell the propenty at the bidder's risk and maimain an action agiainst the
hiider for breach of contract. I the cate of dafault 24 sums paid By the bidder wil be
consdered forteded but will he applied against any damages racaverable, The
dotauking bedder will be rasjsonsibie for any attomnay foes mcurred by the shedt! in con-
nection with any achon aganst the bidder in which tha bidder i found Eabke for dam
ages. H praceeds are payable 10 the Plantft, the proceeds check will be payabla to Planr
i, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receivoes advanco written notice other-
wiisa, signed by an authorized reprosentation of the plaintdf,

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Shenft
COLUMBLA COUNTY. Pennsylvania
Attomey {or the Plantiff:

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLG
COLUMBLIS, OH 16142205611




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D.

Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs.

Case Number

WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al) 2019CV330
SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detajls: ST e e } L

Category: Real Estate Sale Sa[e Notlce - o Zone: Q'—/

Manner: < Not Specmed > _N ‘" B - Expires; Warrant: !

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT $-:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: “ 4 .
Name: ;Domestlc Relat:ons Offlce of Columbla Cov

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: 2ND FLOOR

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: DOB:

Alternate '
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator: _ e o
Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC' S

Service Attempts:

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation: ;

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Personally

e .

Bleys M mn

L Mileage:

1-614-220-5611

Date:

Posted - Other

__ JC\ALL\M\& —{-&E)aﬁb

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

{
P
[ S SO U S

Service Attempt Notes:

I L IR S N e

NOLLVYIdX3 ON d ‘O3NISWO0TE "HOO0Td ANZ ‘L33MLS NIVIN 1S3m L1
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS,
WHITMIRE, AUTUMN (et al.)

Case Number

2018CV330

Serwce Detar.ls

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rea[ Estate Sale Sale Notme O OO SRR S

Manner: < NotSpeCif[ed >

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/09/2019 AT 9:00 AM

Expires:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

seive To:

Name: Columbla County Tax Ofﬁce ‘ 1 B

Primary PO Box 380
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-389-5648  DpOB:

Alternate -
Address:

Phone:

Attorney /°Originator: .

Name: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSK[ LLCTW I

‘Service Attsinpts:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

i

Zone: : 34

Warrant:

__ww_

Served Person@ult in Charge osted - Other

Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

2 RN R e e

3 XYL ALNMOD vIGWNTIOD

0EE€AD61L02
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

A0\Q E DAY

VS.
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due $ 73.403.60
Interest from March 2, 2019 to July 29, 2019 $ 698.84
Interest from July 30, 2019 to date of sale
at the per diem of $12.16 $
Total $
(Costs to be added)
pated: _Talu 2] ad e 0 dues)
' ! Prothonotary
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com,. Ex. st Monday in 2020
(SEAL) By: Cap?

4 Clerk

19-006119 CM2 WREX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
VS. Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire
Defendants. A0LG —ED_qu

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road at the Southeast corner of Lot
Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174); Thence along the Southerly line of said lot North
seventy-five (75} degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, a distance of one hundred fifty-three and
thirty-six hundredths (153.36) feet to a point in the Easterly line of .ot Number One Hundred
Seventy-six (176); thence along the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six (176)
South ten (10) degrees forty-six (46) minutes West, a distance of sixty-seven and sixty-seven
hundredths (67.67) feet to a point on the Northerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
northerly side of Briar Cliff Road, South seventy-one (71) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes
East, a distance of eighty-four and seventy-one hundredths (84.71) feet to a point; Thence along
Briar Cliff Road on a curve to the left with a radius of sixty (60) feet; ninety-nine and seventy-
five hundredths (99.75) feet to a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
Westerly side of said road: North thirteen (13) degrees sixteen (16) minutes East, a distance of
fourteen and three-tenths (14.3) feet to the Southeast corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-four (174), the place of Beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-five (175) according to Plan of Section "C" Park Place
Village, Borough of Berwick, Pa. Scale 1 in. equal 60 ft., Feb. 1950, R. A. Dunn, as approved by
Borough Council of Berwick, Pa. on March 6 A. D. 1950.

Parcel No.: 04D-03-056-00

Being the same property conveyed to Autumn A. Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire, wife and
husband who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development of Washington, D.C., dated June 1, 2005, recorded June 16, 2005, at Instrument
Number 200506111, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

19-00611 9_CM2 Long Form Legal



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
COURT HOUSE - PO. BOX 380
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX (570) 389-5625
PRESS ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date:

Re: Sheriff’s Sale Advertising Dates '

vs. Audumn « Terry Whitmire

i

No. 94 of 2019 ED. and No. 330 of 2619 ID.
Dear Sir: )
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
1% Week Sﬁp'\'. \%h 2019
284 Week 56{3*- 28" 2019
Fwesk Oct. 270 2019

SALEDATE: Oct @ 2019 @ 9:00 am

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfuily,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 784-6300



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Vs. Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire N _
Defendants. A0\ - EO-GH

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road at the Southeast corner of Lot
Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174); Thence along the Southerly line of said lot North
seventy-five (75) degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, a distance of one hundred fifty-three and
thirty-six hundredths (153.36) feet to a point in the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-six (176); thence along the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six (176)
South ten (10) degrees forty-six (46) minutes West, a distance of sixty-seven and sixty-seven
hundredths (67.67) feet to a point on the Northerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
northerly side of Briar Cliff Road, South seventy-one (71) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes
East, a distance of eighty-four and seventy-one hundredths (84.71) feet to a point; Thence along
Briar Cliff Road on a curve to the left with a radius of sixty (60} feet; ninety-nine and seventy-
five hundredths (99.75) feet to a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
Westerly side of said road: North thirteen (13) degrees sixteen (16) minutes East, a distance of
fourteen and three-tenths (14.3) feet to the Southeast corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-four (174), the place of Beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-five (175) according to Plan of Section "C" Park Place
Village, Borough of Berwick, Pa. Scale | in. equal 60 ft., Feb. 1950, R. A. Dunn, as approved by
Borough Council of Berwick, Pa. on March 6 A. D. 1950.

Parcel No.: 04D-(3-056-00

Being the same property conveyed to Autumn A. Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire, wife and
husband who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development of Washington, D.C., dated June 1, 2005, recorded June 16, 2005, at Instrument
Number 200506111, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

19-00611 9_CM2 Long Form Legal



OUD -0B-050 - 5D

Boro vé v I
REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # A019 Ep a4
DATE RECEIVED 1-206- 19
DOCKET AND INDEX 2019 CV 330
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA %
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X _
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X ck# 1580as
#*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ock. & 19 TIME G:00
POSTING DATE 7
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK Sept. 18
OND WEEK Sept. 25

3RP WEEK Oct. 2




SHERIFE'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
DOCKET NO: 2019CV330  S0VG-ED -GH
PLAINTIFF: LSF9 Master Participation Trust

DEFENDANT(S): Autumn A. Whitmire
Terry L. Whitmire

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SERVE AT: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Sir: Please post the Handbill at the mortgaged premises.
Should you have any questions please contact Christopher Minnich-Weber of our office at

Date of Service: Time:

Served upon (if someone other than defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Title:

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED
ENVELOPE:

Manley Deas Kochaiski LL.C
Attn: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire
P. O. Box 165028, Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Dated: 94 i\go\\(o\, BY: C/U\M\ké U\h

Cristina L. Connor {(PA 1D #318389)

For office use only Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028, Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Phone: 614-220-5611; Fax: 614-220-5613




The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:
No. 2019 CV 330

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Autumn A, Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about
the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

[t has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



MAMNLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS. CH 43216
KOCHALSKI P 614220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

July 29, 2019

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
35 WEST MAIN STREET

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v.
Autumn A. Whitmire, et al.
Property Address: 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019 CV 330
Our File Number: 19-006119

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find the enclosed file-stamped Writ of Execution documents executed by the Prothonotary
along with the below listed documents in advance of the Sale.

1.

an original Writ of Execution (with Legal Description attached);

2. an original Notice of Sheriff's Sale for Autumn A. Whitmire (with Legal Description

D00 N o

11.

attached) for your files (PLEASE NOTE: Plaintiff’s counsel will serve defendants
Notice of Sheriff Sales personally and also serve via certified mail, return receipt
requested);

. an original Notice of Sheriff's Sale for Terry L. Whitmire (with Legal Description

attached) for your files (PLEASE NOTE: Plaintiff’s counsel will serve defendants
Notice of Sheriff Sales personally and also serve via certified mail, return receipt
requested);

One (1) copy of an Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

Five (5) copies of a Long Legal Description;

One (1) original Affidavit of Last Known Address;

One (1) copy of a Waiver of Watchman;

One (1) copy of an Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

One (1) original Sheriff Service Form for posting the property with the Handbill;

. One (1) seif-addressed stamped envelope for return of the Sheriff Service Form to our

office;

Check in the amount of $1,350.00, made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
for advanced sale costs.



Please be advised that Plaintiff's counsel will serve the Notices of Sheriff's Sale personally
and/or via certified mail with return receipt requested.

Should you have any questions or need further documentation, please feel free to contact me at
614-220-5611 or at PennsylvaniaSale@manleydeas.com.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LLSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
vs.
AG\G - ED4H

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: -//}/ Q@ \ [ﬂ
o
Cristin L. Connor, Esquire (318389)

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009) .
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)

Manley Deas Kochalski L1.C

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-50628
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

Plaintiff,
vS.

Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

A0V -ED L

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned attorney does hereby certify that the owner(s) of the property located at 141
Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is/are individual(s) known as Autumn A. Whitmire and
Terry L. Whitmire, whose last known address(es) are 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

and 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn fals1ﬁc7t\ jn to hormﬁséﬁ ( A M

19-006119_CM2

Cristina L. t/onnor Esqulre (3 1 83%9)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

F74



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Vs. Docket No.: 2019 CV 330
Autumn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire
Defendants. S0 G -ED GH

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Fourth Ward of the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road at the Southeast corner of Lot
Number One Hundred Seventy-four (174); Thence along the Southerly line of said lot North
seventy-five (75) degrees thirty-two (32) minutes West, a distance of one hundred fifty-three and
thirty-six hundredths (153.36) feet to a point in the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-six (176); thence along the Easterly line of Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-six (176)
South ten (10) degrees forty-six (46) minutes West, a distance of sixty-seven and sixty-seven
hundredths (67.67) feet to a point on the Northerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
northerly side of Briar Cliff Road, South seventy-one (71) degrees twenty-nine (29) minutes
East, a distance of eighty-four and seventy-one hundredths (84.71) feet to a point; Thence along
Briar Cliff Road on a curve to the left with a radius of sixty (60) feet; ninety-nine and seventy-
five hundredths (99.75) feet to a point on the Westerly side of Briar Cliff Road; Thence along the
Westerly side of said road: North thirteen (13) degrees sixteen (16) minutes East, a distance of
fourteen and three-tenths (14.3) feet to the Southeast corner of Lot Number One Hundred
Seventy-four {174), the place of Beginning.

Being Lot Number One Hundred Seventy-five (175) according to Plan of Section "C" Park Place
Village, Borough of Berwick, Pa. Scale 1 in. equal 60 ft., Feb. 1950, R. A. Dunn, as approved by
Borough Council of Berwick, Pa. on March 6 A. D. 1950.

Parcel No.: 04D-03-056-00

Being the same property conveyed to Autumn A. Whitmire and Terry L. Whitmire, wife and
husband who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development of Washington, D.C., dated June 1, 2005, recorded June 16, 2005, at Instrument
Number 200506111, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 141 Briar Cliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

19-006119_CM2 Long Form Legal



[P,

FILED
SROTHONOTARY

i2: 071
N THE COURT OF common pLEas L o 19 P

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA: £RK OF COURTE 7 -
COUNTY OF GOLLM. . .h
LSF9 Master Participation Trust CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019 CV 330

vs.
Autunn A. Whitmire; Terry L. Whitmire

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING MILITARY STATUS

Now comes the undersigned affiant, pursuant to the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50

USCS 3901 et seq., and hereby states as follows:

i. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK") is counsel for Plaintiff in these proceedings.

2. 1 am employed by MDK as an attomey. 1 am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am
competent 10 testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MDK's business records, including search
results conducted utilizing the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
("DMDC™). I have personal knowledge of MDK's procedures for creating and
maintaining these records. They were: (2) made at or near the-time of the occurrence of
the matters set forth therein by persons with personal knowledge of the information in the
business record, or from information transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b)
kept in the course of MDK's regularly conducted business activities; and (c) created by

MDK as a regular practice.

19-00611%_LNIJ
- El7



4, Autumn A. Whitmire is not in the military service based upon the DMDC search results
that indicate Autumn A. Whitmire was not on active duty and had not been on active duty
for the past 367 days on the date indicated on the attached DMDC search result.

5. Terry L. Whitmire is not in the military service based upon the DMDC search results that
indicate Terry L. Whitmire was not on active duty and had not been on active duty for the
past 367 days on the date indicated on the attached DMDC search resul.

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit Regarding Military Status are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. Tunderstand that false statements

made herein are subject o the penalties of 18 PA C.S. § 4094, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. (\ /UMM ‘éﬁ m\/\

Signattire
Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318386}

Printed Name
Attorney
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

ﬂ/{sg{ 4.

Date

19-006119_LNJ



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Rosuts 3 of: Jub-16-2019 082314 Akt
SCRA 4.1

| Statug Report
g Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: 200K XHKNKK
Birth Date:

Last Name: WHITMIRE

First Name: AUTUMN

Middie Name: A

Status As Of  Jul-18-2019
Cerdificate ID:  X49RFBZJ90970B1

On Acirve Duty On Activa Duty Stakus. Dete
Actien Duity Stast Da Axtive Dury £t Dade Sune Servics Component
NA NA N NA
‘Yhis reapora meflects e incidmis” sCthve duly 2tadua based or e Artw Duty Stab Dokt

et Active Dvify Wikt 367 Dayw of Acthvs Dty Siatus Dels
Activa Duty Starl Dake Actve Duty End Dete Baka Bervicn Componant
NA NA o A
‘Thie Ieaponss FeSects whees B balivids! fLaxtiva dly aleirs wifin 367 tept Drecetiog U Acthe Duty Stews Dana

Thwat Muraber or HiafHee Ul Wiss Noiified of p Fulure Ca¥-Uis s Actwe Duty on Acyve Doty Staks Dete
Orvlar Wotication Suwi Dale Onder Notficalion End Dale Status Servioy Componont
WA, NA i Ne NA
This nisonen riflechs whether tha ndivideal oo liahue vl hes macealved sady noslication 1o mepod. for acive duty

Upon searching thes data banks of tha Deparimant of Defenss Matipower Data Canter, based on the information that you pravided. the above is the siatus of
the individual on the active duty siakus data & 1o all branches of the Uniformed Senvices {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NDAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard), This status indudas inflormation bn a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving natification of futisre orders to raport for Active Duty.,

Michieal V. Sorrento, Dicactor

Department of Defansa - Manpower Data Cantar
400 Gighing Ra.

Seaside, CA 93955



‘The Defanse Manpower Datn Canter {DMDC) Is an organfzation of the Depariment of Defense (DoD) that meintaing the Defense Enrolliment and Eligibilty
Rapacing System (DEERS) dotabasa which 7s the official source of dala on siigibility for military medical care and olher efiglbtity systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcernant of the Servicemembers Civil Relisf Act (50 USC App, 7 501 o 30q, ps amended) (SCRA) {formerty Imown as
the Soldiars’ and Satlors® Givil Rafiel Act of 1940), DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does nol possass any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active tuly” rasponses, and has axpedenead paly & small eror mbe. In the event tha individual referenced abova, oc any famiy
member, friand, of reprasentative asets in amy manner Siat the iwdividual was on active duly for the active duty status dete, or is othkrwise entitied 1o the
proteclions of the SCRA, yau aré stronffy encoaraget 1o oblain further vesification of the person’s status by contacting that person’s Service. Service conlact
Informsation can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (033) via this URL: httpe:/fscra.dmde.osd. mitfag xhimiQ33, If you have evidenca the person
was on active duty for the sstive duly status dats and you fafl fo obtain this addifionat Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCHA may be invoked
against you. Sea 50 USC App, 7 521{c).

“This responss refiects the fofiawing information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Disty Status Date {2) Whether the ingividual laft Active
Dty strtus within 367 days praceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individusal or bis/er trk received sarly notification to report for active
tuty on e Activa Duty Status Dste.

More infonmation on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reporied In this certificals is defined in accordence with 10 USC 7 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the uctive duly pasiods loss
than 30 consactiive days i length wera availabée, 1n the tase of a membear of the National Guard, this includes servica undar a call 1o active service
suthotized by tha President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502{1) for purposes of rasponding 1o a national emargency declsmd by the
Prusident and supportad by Fedaral kmds. Al Acive Guard Resene (AGR) members must be assignad agalnst an sulborized moblikeation position in the
uni{ they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminisiration of e Regarves (TARs), Marina Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Frogram Adminisirator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to & Uniformed Service member who is an active duly chenmizsioned officar of the U.S5.
Public Heakh Service or the National Ocsanic and Atmospheric Administration {(NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA Is hroader In some cases and includes somo calegonies of persuns on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not ba
repoded as on Active Duty under this cerlificate. SCRA protections are for Tite 10 and Tite 14 active duly records for all the Uniformied Services periods.
Titts 12 periods of Active Dily are not covered by SCRA, as defined In accordance with 10 USG 7 101(g)1}.

Many $mes orders are amended o oxdend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA proteclions. Persons sesking 10 rely on this websile
certiication should check 1o make sure the orders on which SCRA protections ara based have 1ot been amended 10 extend the inclusive dates of sarvica.
“Fuzthermore, some proiectiona of the SCRA may sxtand lo persons who hava received orders to report for active duty or to be indutted, but who have not
actusly begun active duty or actually reported for induction, The Lest Date on Active Duty enbry is important because a numbar of protections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the Jast dotes of active duty,

Thosa whe could rely on this certificate ave uiged 10 saek qualifed legal counsel to snwura that all ights gusmantesd ta Service members under tha SCRA
are protecied

WARNING: This cortificata was provided hased ont a last neme, SSN/date of bitth, and acliva duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efronecus information will causs an erohecus cerdtificate to be provided.



Depariment of Defense Manpower Bata Center

Rooots mt of © Jul-18-2018 08277 AM

BCRA 4.11

¥ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

S5SN: 00200
Birth Date:
Last Namae: WHITMIRE
First Name: TERRY
Middle Name: L
Status As Of:  Jul-18-2019
Cetlificate ID; N3450288T.47Z8S5C
Active Doty St Date Acthas Duly Ened Dwim Sighm Sarvice Component
MNA N_-l. Mo WA
This rwapones swlects live indhicale” cfee tirty stetus baswd un Eve Ackier Dty Siatug Dase
i
m@mmmmumms—um
Acsevs: [ty Start Daln Active Duty End Dese Soh Senvice Camponent
RA NA No A
“Fhis pesponas reflects whers B individual lok active tisty stely within 357 days Drecacing the Acbve Dufy Steu Dat
!
Thee Marmbas or HisfHar Dnit Yoo Notiled of i Future Cat-ti to Active Duly on Ackva Duty Status Dets
Crder Nowoation Sted Dale Order Notfication Frel Dale Stats Sarvics Component
WA NA Na NA
mmmmuwnmummﬁh—umuumumm

Upon saavching the daka banks of the Department of Defensa Manpower Data Genter, based on e infonmation that you provided, the abowve is the status of
the individuai on the acthve duty stetus dote a3 to il branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marina Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guand). This status indludes information on & Sarvicemamber or his/her unit recelving natification of future orders to repost for Active Duty,

Michaal V. Samento, Dired¢tor
Departrnent of Daferse - Manpower Data Cenler

400 Gigiing Rd.
Sesaside, CA 93855




The Dafense Manpower Data Canler (DMDC] Is an organizstion of the Depariment of Deferss (DoD) that malntsiea the Dafanse Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) databasa which fs the officlal source of data on efigibiiity for mittary medicat care and cther eligibility systems,

The BoD atrongly supports the enforcement of tha Servicemembers Civil Rulief Act (50 LiSC App. 7 501 =t seq, a3 smended) (SCRA) (formarly known as
the Sokfiers’ snd Salloes’ Civil Rufief Act of 1340). DMDC has lssuad hundreds «f housands of “doas hot possess any information indicating that the
Individual Is currentty on active duty” responses, and hus experierced only a small arfor rate. In the event the individuat refersnced above, or any Iamily
mesmbat, fiend, or represantalive asserts in any manner that the individual was on acthve duly for the active duty stalus date, or is otherwise entitled to the
peotections of tha STCRA, you ara strengly encouraged to obilain further varification of the person's slatus by contacting thet person’s Senvica. Service contact
information can be found oa the SCRA websita's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps:/iscra.dmde.osd mitfaqg. xhimi#033, If you have evidence the persoa
was on active duly for the active duty status date and you fail lo ablain this additional Service verification, punithe provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
pgainst you. See 50 USC App. 7 521(c).

This responsa reflacts tha following information: (1) The individual's Active Duly status on the Active Duly Status Data {2) Whethar the Individual lelt Activa
Dty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Stalus Date (3) Whether the indlvidual or his/her urit recelved early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Dale.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty stetus as reportad in this centificale is defined in accordance with 10 USG ? 161(d) {1), Prior to 2010 oaly some of the active doly periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a mermber of the National Guard, this includes service under a call {o active service
suthorized by the President or tha Secretary of Defensa undar 32 DSC 7 502(1) for purposes of responding to a netional emergency deciared by tha
President and suppoited by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserva {AGR) mambers mist be assigned pgainst an suthorzed mobilzation position in the
unit they supporl. This Inchides Navy Training and Adminiatration of tha Reserves (TARs), Merina Corps Aclive Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guand Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty staius slso applies 1o & Uniformed Service maember wha is an aclive duty commissioned officer ol the U.S,
Public Health Socvica or tha National Oceanic and Almospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coveraga under the SCRA Is broader in sorme cases and includes some cotegaries of perscns on active duty for pirposes of the SCRA who would not ba
reporied as on Active Duty under this cortificata. SCRA protections ar for Title 10 arnd Title 14 aclive duty records for ait the Uniformad Services pariods,
Titke 32 periods of Activa Duly are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d){1).

Many timas orders are amended to exiand the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seaking to rely on this website
cartificalion shoukd check to maks sur the orders on which SCRA protactions am based hava not been mmanded (o extend the indusive detes of sarvica,
Furtharmore, some prviactions of the SCRA may axtend 1o persons who have recelved onders to report for active duty or 10 be inducted, but who have not

&ctually begun active duty or actually repored for induction. The Last Date on Aclive Duty sntry is importent because & number of proteciions of the SCRA
exfend beyord the last dates of active duty,

Those who could rely on this cerfficats are urged lo seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Senvice members vnder the SCRA
are prolected

WARNING: This castilicate was provided based on a last nama, SSN/data of birth, and active duty status date providad by the requester. Providing
enoneous information will ceuse an emoneous certificals to be provided,
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noEEU:mx.ﬁI .wmwu.mrmomm. i
614-220-5611

Pay 1) Thousand ._.z._.m.m :‘..im_.mn .wﬁc

to the Order of :

Columbia County Sheriff
35 W. Main Street

PO Box 3380
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815

19-006119, 2019 cv 330, Whitmire
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FIRST MERCHARTS. BANK
~ Columbus, OH43214
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71292015 $1350,00
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